



CENTRAL OFFICE Manila



MEMORANDUM

FOR

: ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I

Undersectary for Operations in NCR Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

This refers to the Memorandum dated March 5, 2024 of ROSELLER A. TOLENTINO, Regional Director – DPWH Regional Office III, endorsing the request of District Engineer RODERICK A. ANDAL – DPWH Aurora DEO, for the approval of Modification of the project under the FY 2024 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit;

and (Ordininal		As Modified			
As per	GAA/Original	Project De	scription		Station Stranger
Project De UACS No. 310208100586000 Project ID: P00800345LZ ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Network Development Program - Off-Carriageway Improvement - Secondary Roads - Baler-Casiguran Rd (Baler-Dinadiawan) - K0249 + 194 - K0249 + 520, K0249 + 980 - K0250 + 375, K0250 + 825 - K0251 + 000, K0274 + 562 - K0274 + 612, K0274 + 860 - K0275 + 076, K0275 + 340 - K0275 + 974, K0287 + 814 - K0288 + 728, K0288 + 728 - K0288 + 833		ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Network Development Program - Off-Carriageway Improvement - Secondary Roads - Baler-Casiguran Rd (Baler-Dinadiawan) - K0249 + 194 - K0249 + 520, K0249 + 980 - K0250 + 375, K0250 + 825 - K0251 + 000, K0258 + 757 - K0258 + 813, K0258 + 882 - K0258 + 921, K0259 + 160 - K0259 + 200, K0259 + 472 - K0259 + 544, K0259 + 806 - K0259 + 821, K0259 + 847 - K0259 + 862, K0260 + 489 - K0260 + 529.20, K0274 + 562 - K0274 + 612, K0274 + 860 - K0275 + 076, K0275 + 340 - K0275 + 974, K0279 + 795.30 - K0279 + 820, K0280 + 469.70 - K0280 + 740, K0280 + 767.60 - K0280 + 776.10, K0280 + 785.20 - K0281 +			
			K0260 + 529.20, K K0274 +860 - K0275 974, K0279 + 795. 469.70 - K0280 + K0280 + 776.10, K	0274 + 562 - + 076, K0275 30 - K0279 + 740, K0280 + (0280 + 785.	+ 340 - K0275 + - 820, K0280 + + 767.60 - 20 - K0281 +
Type of Work /	Unit Cost (P'000)	Allocation (P'000)	K0260 + 529.20, K K0274 +860 - K0275 974, K0279 + 795 469.70 - K0280 + K0280 + 776.10, K 000 Type of Work / Physical Target	+ 076, K0275 + 076, K0275 30 - K0279 + 740, K0280 -	+ 340 - K0275 + - 820, K0280 + + 767.60 -
CW-1- Off- Carriageway Improvement: Paving of Shoulders	(P'000) P2.41303 7705/		K0260 + 529.20, K K0274 +860 - K0275 974, K0279 + 795 469.70 - K0280 + K0280 + 776.10, K 000 Type of Work / Physical Target CW-1- Off- Carriageway Improvement: Paving of Shoulders/	0274 + 562 - + 076, K0275 30 - K0279 + 740, K0280 - 60280 + 785. Unit Cost	+ 340 - K0275 + - 820, K0280 + + 767.60 - 20 - K0281 + Estimated Cost
CW-1- Off- Carriageway Improvement:	(P'000) P2.41303 7705/	(P'000)	K0260 + 529.20, K K0274 +860 - K0275 974, K0279 + 795 469.70 - K0280 + K0280 + 776.10, K 000 Type of Work / Physical Target CW-1- Off- Carriageway Improvement: Paving of Shoulders/ 5927.50 Sq. m. CW-2- Construction of Road Slope Protection Structure/	0274 + 562 - + 076, K0275 30 - K0279 + 740, K0280 - (0280 + 785. Unit Cost (P'000) P2.03176/	K0274 + 012, + 340 - K0275 + - 820, K0280 + + 767.60 - 20 - K0281 + Estimated Cost (P'000)
CW-1- Off- Carriageway Improvement: Paving of Shoulders	(P'000) P2.41303 7705/	(P'000)	K0260 + 529.20, K K0274 +860 - K0275 974, K0279 + 795 469.70 - K0280 + K0280 + 776.10, K 000 Type of Work / Physical Target CW-1- Off- Carriageway Improvement: Paving of Shoulders/ 5927.50 Sq. m. CW-2- Construction of Road Slope Protection	0274 + 562 - + 076, K0275 30 - K0279 + 740, K0280 + 0280 + 785. Unit Cost (P'000) P2.03176/ Sq. m. P3.24274	K0274 + 012, + 340 - K0275 + - 820, K0280 + + 767.60 - 20 - K0281 + Estimated Cost (P'000) P 12,043.23

00 + 375, K0250 + 825 - K0251 + 000, K0274 + 562 -K0274 + 612, K0274 + 860 - K0275 + 076, K0275 + 340 - K0275 + 974, K0287 + 814 - K0288 + 728, K0288 + 728 - K0288 + 833

wz49 + 194 - K0249 + 520,

200

or Cost

Justification:

The modification is hereby sought due to the following reasons;

and an and the second

- Adjusting station limits due to a reduction in the physical target resulting from the incorporation of slope protection measures, with heights ranging from 3 meters to 10 meters, aimed at stabilizing the Unit Cost was derived based on the latest approved Construction Materials Price Data (CMPD), Detailed
- Unit Price Analysis (DUPA) and approved Program of Work.

 Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, Certificate of Availability of Funds, Program of Works, Attached are the following supporting documents.

Detailed Unit Price Analysis, Geotagged Photos, GIS Map, and Detailed Engineering Design

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Secretary's consideration and approval.

Assistant Secretary for Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

Recommending Approval:

8410

E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I MARIA CATA

Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Service

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I Undersecretary for Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV E, V, VI, VII and VIII

3.3 GJAN/NDB Project ID: P00800345LZ

> Website: www.dpwh.gov.ph & Tel. No(s).: 5304-3000/ (02) 165-02

